VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

North Carolina

GENERAL ORDER #4
12/22/2022

1. Effective December 22, 2022, there is a change to the Adjutant/Quartermaster position. SVC Helen Nelson
will be Pro Tempore through the 1 Jan 2023, Starting January 2, 2023, Comrade Jennifer Hutt (#4542) has
been appointed as State Adjutant and Pro Tempore Quartermaster until the June 2023 convention. Please
only use gm@viwnc.com or adj@vfwnc.com to contact either position

2. Bass Pro monies are due to Department by 20 January, please do not delay. Last minute submissions only
make things more difficult. '

3. The February Council of Administration will be held February 3-5, 2023, at the Embassy Suites 204
Centreport Drive, Greensboro, NC. The link below works correctly for making your reservation. Also, as a
reminder please call the department to reserve your bangquet tickets, $45. We will be recognizing our
program winners,
https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctvhocn=GSOGBRES&groupCode=CESVFF&arrivalda
te=2023-02-02&departuredate=2023-02-
058.cid=0OM, WW,HILTONLINK,EN,Directlink&fromld=HILTONLINKDIRECT

4. Reminder to all to ensure your Posts are secure especially during the holiday season. There has been a rash
of break-ins at Posts across the country. Sometimes its just booze being stolen, other times they take the
whole safe and leave things damaged. Don’t make yourselves an easy target Comrades.

5. Department is working diligently to get things caught up regarding reports and Dashboard entries. Not only
are there changes happening at Department Headquarters but National as well. For example, reporting
process for Buddy Poppies changed completely without any notice they we have found. Only a few months
ago a Post could go in and make their own entry, not anymore. We are required to submit a spreadsheet to
National then they will make the entries. This spreadsheet was submitted today and there will be plenty of
green blocks coming for everyone on both Dashboards.

6. If you have a lot of contacts in your old email you do not need to manually re-enter them. For those
computer savvy enough, go to Contacts in your old email, click export at bottom of the contact list. Go to
Contacts in your new email and click import. A pop up will ask you for password stuff, please ignore.

At the top of popup window, it will say Source, change it to the other option for .csv file. Import the .csv file
you exported from old email wherever you saved it upon download.
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7. If you are receiving multiple copies of emails, please contact training@vfwnc.com. We finally found the root
of the problem. It has to do with emails being forwarded incorrectly, specifically those with multiple
Department email addresses.

8. Please start using new emails immediately. All old emails will be permanently deleted end of January,

STATE COMMANDER
SENIOR VICE

JUNIOR VICE

QUARTERMASTER Pro Termpore JENNIFER HUTT

COUNCIL OF AMINISTRATION

TiMt WOODS 704-668-7170

HELEN NELSON 910-574-4681
ANNIE CUMMINGS 703-209-1986

727-688-5083

cdr@vfwnec.com
sve@viwnc.com
jvc@vfwnc.com

gm@vfwnc.com

JUDGE ADVOCATE JOSH HOLT 443-309-7322 judge@vfwnc.com
SURGEON JOHNNY TAYLOR 828-894-8673 surgeon@vfwnc.com
CHAPLAIN ALICIAJUDD 704-433-4014 chaplain@vfwnc.com

CHIEF of STAFF

PAT THOMPKINS 704-576-4651

cos@vfwnc.com

INSPECTOR MICKEY BIGGS 910-536-9818 inspector@viwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR ALLEN PAYNE 704-657-7221 pastcdrpayne@viwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR CRAIG ARMSTRONG 910-585-1245 pastcdrarmstrong@viwnc.com

PAST DEPT CCR

VICTOR LETOURNEAUT 910-494-2243

pastcdrletourneaut@vfwnc.com

PAST DEPT CDR RUSSELL CHAMBERS  336-749-1671 pastcdrchambers@viwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR JOHN SHELANDER 910-237-0220 pastcdrshelander@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR GREG STAFFORD 252-312-9584 pastcdrstafford@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR ELREE SMITH 919-772-8425 pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com
DISTCDR 1 GRAHAM LEAVER 757-580-8261 distl@vfwnc.com

DISTCDR 2 ROBERT BROCK 252-413-8287 dist2@vfwnc.com
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DISTCDR 3 JIMMY BAUGHAM 252-370-4902 dist3@viwnc.com
DISTCDR 4 BARBARA CHANCE 252-876-2041 distd@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 5 BRADLEY LAUVER 717-856-3809 distb@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 6 CHRISTOPHER BROWN 919-869-0611 diste@vfwnc.com
DISTCDR 7 DAVID MARTIN 919-818-2248 dist7@vfwnc.com
DISTCDR 8 MIKE BAKER 910-401-7624 dist8@viwnc.com
DISTCDRY9 CRAIG ARMSTRONG ~ 910-585-1245 dist9@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 10 JOHN MARION 336-449-4967 distl0@viwnc.com
DISTCDR 11 DOLPHUS TROY 336-283-1913 disti1l@viwnc.com
DIST CDR 12 BOBBI SHEETS 704-840-6733 dist12@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 13 ROBERT PATE 704-441-7089 disti3@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 14 ART GORDON 864-884-5496 distl4@viwnc.com
DISTCDR 15 WIiLLIAM CARTER 336-982-6233 dist15@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 16 ROBERT SUMNER 828-242-2684 distl6@vfwnc.com
DISTCDR 17 ROBERT MORROW 864-44945@8 dist17 @vfwnc.com
APPOINTMENTS/COMMITTES 2022-23
ADIUTANT Pro Tempore JENNIFER HUTT 727-688-5083 gm@vfwnc.com
TEACHER of the YEAR JEFF FRIAR 704-953-6408 toy@vfwnc.com
BUDDY POPPY RAGENE WARNER 402-720-4485 buddypoppy@vfwnc.com
NATIONAL HOME ROB CAUDILL 706-831-7921 ntlhome@vfwnc.com
VOICE of DEMOCRALY SCOTT SEDDON 757-348-1341 vod@vfwnc.com
PATRIOTS PEN JEFF FRIAR 704-953-6408 toy@vfwnc.com
POW/MIA MiIKE BAKER 910-401-7624 dist8@vfwnc.com
SAFETY CRAIG ARMSTRONG  910-585-1245 pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com
SGT at ARMS BILL HERTLINE 910-575-8057 hertlinecal@atmc.net
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STUDENT VETERANS
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

SPECIAL AIDE to DEPT CDR
ASSISTANT ADJUTANT

DEPT SERVICE OFFICER

ASSISTANT SERVICE OFFICER
ASSISTANT
ASSISTANT
OFFICE FAX NUMBER

VAVS CHAIR

ASHEVILLE

DURHAM

FAYETTEVILLE

SALISBURY

VETERANS & MILITARY CHAIR

FORT BRAGG
CAMP LEJEUNE
SEYMOUR JOHNSON

CHERRY POINT

NATIONAL GUARD LIASON

MILITARY SEXUAL TRAUMA

BUDGET COMMITTEE CHAIR

ROBY LOVETT

MARK LARKIN

MICHAEL VERARDO

KEITH RINEHART
JAY WOOD

TAB BROWN
CINDY HATHAWAY

WILBUR DRYE

DAVID RABORN
JOHNNY TAYLOR
DAVID RABORN
JOHN SHELANDER
DAVID RABORN
ED BEARD

ED BEARD

MARK LARKIN
TAB BROWN

MIKE DURBIN

LARRY COLEMAN

336-972-6953
252-503-1471
704-280-9307
828-508-8415
980-866-1328
252-933-2040
336-631-5457
704-322-5010
336-714-0901
336-648-7708
828-894-8673
336-648-7709
910-237-0220
336-648-7709
910-624-0431
910-624-0431
252-503-1471
252-933-2040

252-342-4730

919-464-9698
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studentvets@vfwnc.com

marklarkin2 @yahoo.com
mverardo82@gmail.com
training@vfwnc.com
jerry.woodl@va.gov
tab.brown318@va.gov
cynthia.hathaway@va.gov

wilbur.drye@va.gov

vavs@vfwnc.com
surgeon@vfwnc.com
vms@vfwnc.com
pastcdrshelander@vfwne.com
vavs@vfwnc.com
vms@viwnc.com
vms@viwnc.com

marklarkin2z @yahoo.com

tab.brown318@va.gov

jmdurbin64@gmail.com

ngcoord @vfwnc.com

CATHIE CROITZ-HOLMAN 919-457-7665 mst@vfwnc.com

DAVID MARTIN

919-818-2248

dist7 @viwnc.com
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VICTOR LETOURNEAUT
TV WOODS

JAY WOOOD

PAT THOMPKINS
HELEN NELSON
RUSSELL CHAMBERS

COLOR GUARD CAPTAIN

ERIC CANTU
DERWIN ELLIS

BILL REINHARDT
GLENDALE YOUNG
BRANDON CARSON
BRADLEY LAUVER

CONVENTION/CofA

TIM WOODS
HELEN NELSON
STEVE AMOS

TRAINING CHAIR

STATE LEGISLATIVE REPS

NATIONAL LEGISLATIVE REPS

LONG RANGE PLANNING

HELEN NELSON

ROSE QUASEBARTH

KEITH RINEHART
ELREE SMITH
JAY WOOD
DOLPHUS TROY

CLAUDE BRIGHT

910-494-2243
704-668-7170
980-866-1328
704-576-4651
910-574-4681
336-745-1671
252-414-7665
252-522-2327
612-802-5922
484-682-3347
910-840-9041
984-500-8904

717-856-3809

704-668-7170
910-574-4681
336-462-2024
828-508-8415
919-772-8425
980-866-1328
336-283-1913

910-476-4435

910-574-4681
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pastcdrietourneaut@viwnc.co

cdr@vfwnc.com
jerry.woodl@va.gov
cos@vfwnc.com
sve@vfwne.com
pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
guasebar@gmail.com
cantuveteran@yahoo.com
ellisdke@aol.com
wrein939@gmail.com
tgyoungl959@yahoo.com
bcarsoni223@gmail.com

dists@viwnc.com

cdr@vfwnc.com
sve@viwnc.com
samosvifw@embargmail.com
training@vfwnc.com
pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com
jerry.woodl@va.gov
dist11@vfwnc.com

brightce@gmail.com

svc@vfwnec.com
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DAVID WAGONEER
JOHNNY TAYLCR
RUSS CHAMBERS
ANNIE CUMMINGS

LEADER MAGAZINE EDITOR

WEBMASTER/MEDIA

ASSISTANT WEB/MEDIA
ASSISTANT WEB/MEDIA

LEADER PUBLISHER

RUSS CHAMBERS
KEITH RINEHARTY
BRANDON CARSCN
JEFF SHERMARN

CLARK HUNTER

774-280-2622
828-894-8673
336-749-1671
703-209-1986
336-745-1671
828-508-8415
984-500-8504
914-400-5879

336-200-4747
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waggs622 @gmail.com

surgeon@vfwnc.com
pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
ivc@viwnc.com
pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
training@vfwnc.com
hcarson1223@gmail.com
jws0629@gmail.com

leaderinfo@vfwnc.com

FACEBOOK RUSS CHAMBERS 336-749-1671 pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
CRAIG ARMSTRONG  910-585-1245 pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com
MEMBERSHIP CRAIG ARMSTRONG 910-585-1245 pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com
JOSH HUNT 336-316-8396 jueyandchelle2128@gmail.com
RELIEF COMMITTEE CHAIR JOHNNY TAYLOR 828-894-8673 surgeon@vfwnc.com

DEPARTMENT CDR, SR VICE, JR VICE, QM, ADJ, BUDGET CHAIR, DSO, DIST CDR SUBMITTING REQUEST

RULES COMMITTEE

TIM WOODS

HELEN NELSON

704-668-7170

910-574-4681

cdr@vfwnc.com

sve@viwnc.com

JOSH HOLT 443-309-7322 judge@vfwnc.com
BY-LAWS COMMITTEE JOSH HOLT 443-309-7322 judge@vfwnc.com
MICKEY BIGGS 910-536-5818 inspector@vfwnc.com

RESOLUTION COMMITTEE

ANNIE CUMMINGS

ELREE SMITH

GREG STAFFORD

ALLEN PAYNE

703-209-1986
919-772-8425
252-312-9584

704-657-7221

jvc@viwnc.com
pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com
pastedrstafford@vfwnc.com

pastcdrpayne@vfwnc.com

DISASTER COMMITTEE DPEPT CDR, SR VICE, JR VICE, QM, ADI, ALL DIST CDRS
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GRAND COOTIE HELEN NELSON 910-574-4681. svc@viwnc.com
COQTIE CHIEF of STAFF GRAHAM LEAVER 757-580-8261 distl@vfwnc.com

Tim Woods Helen Nelson
Commander Adjutant Pro Tempore
North Carolina Department Commander Dept. of North Carolina
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