

GENERAL ORDER #4 12/22/2022

- 1. Effective December 22, 2022, there is a change to the Adjutant/Quartermaster position. SVC Helen Nelson will be Pro Tempore through the 1 Jan 2023. Starting January 2, 2023, Comrade Jennifer Hutt (#4542) has been appointed as State Adjutant and Pro Tempore Quartermaster until the June 2023 convention. Please only use qm@vfwnc.com or adj@vfwnc.com to contact either position
- 2. Bass Pro monies are due to Department by 20 January, please do not delay. Last minute submissions only make things more difficult.
- 3. The February Council of Administration will be held February 3-5, 2023, at the Embassy Suites 204 Centreport Drive, Greensboro, NC. The link below works correctly for making your reservation. Also, as a reminder please call the department to reserve your banquet tickets, \$45. We will be recognizing our program winners.

https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=GSOGBES&groupCode=CESVFF&arrivaldate=2023-02-02&departuredate=2023-02-

05&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,EN,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT

- 4. Reminder to all to ensure your Posts are secure especially during the holiday season. There has been a rash of break-ins at Posts across the country. Sometimes its just booze being stolen, other times they take the whole safe and leave things damaged. Don't make yourselves an easy target Comrades.
- 5. Department is working diligently to get things caught up regarding reports and Dashboard entries. Not only are there changes happening at Department Headquarters but National as well. For example, reporting process for Buddy Poppies changed completely without any notice they we have found. Only a few months ago a Post could go in and make their own entry, not anymore. We are required to submit a spreadsheet to National then they will make the entries. This spreadsheet was submitted today and there will be plenty of green blocks coming for everyone on both Dashboards.
- 6. If you have a lot of contacts in your old email you do not need to manually re-enter them. For those computer savvy enough, go to Contacts in your old email, click export at bottom of the contact list. Go to Contacts in your new email and click Import. A pop up will ask you for password stuff, please ignore.

At the top of popup window, it will say Source, change it to the other option for .csv file. Import the .csv file you exported from old email wherever you saved it upon download.



- 7. If you are receiving multiple copies of emails, please contact training@vfwnc.com. We finally found the root of the problem. It has to do with emails being forwarded incorrectly, specifically those with multiple Department email addresses.
- 8. Please start using new emails immediately. All old emails will be permanently deleted end of January.

COUNCIL OF AMINISTRATION

STATE COMMANDER	TIM WOODS	704-668-7170	cdr@vfwnc.com
SENIOR VICE	HELEN NELSON	910-574-4681	svc@vfwnc.com
JUNIOR VICE	ANNIE CUMMINGS	703-209-1986	jvc@vfwnc.com
QUARTERMASTER Pro Tempore	JENNIFER HUTT	727-688-5083	qm@vfwnc.com
JUDGE ADVOCATE	JOSH HOLT	443-309-7322	judge@vfwnc.com
SURGEON	JOHNNY TAYLOR	828-894-8673	surgeon@vfwnc.com
CHAPLAIN	ALICIA JUDD	704-433-4014	chaplain@vfwnc.com
CHIEF of STAFF	PAT THOMPKINS	704-576-4651	cos@vfwnc.com
INSPECTOR	MICKEY BIGGS	910-536-9818	inspector@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	ALLEN PAYNE	704-657-7221	pastcdrpayne@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	CRAIG ARMSTRONG	910-585-1245	pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	VICTOR LETOURNEAUT	910-494-2243	pastcdrletourneaut@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	RUSSELL CHAMBERS	336-749-1671	pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	JOHN SHELANDER	910-237-0220	pastcdrshelander@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	GREG STAFFORD	252-312-9584	pastcdrstafford@vfwnc.com
PAST DEPT CDR	ELREE SMITH	919-772-8425	pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 1	GRAHAM LEAVER	757-580-8261	dist1@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 2	ROBERT BROCK	252-413-8287	dist2@vfwnc.com



DIST CDR 3	JIMMY BAUGHAM	252-370-4902	dist3@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 4	BARBARA CHANCE	252-876-2041	dist4@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 5	BRADLEY LAUVER	717-856-3809	dist5@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 6	CHRISTOPHER BROWN	919-869-0611	dist6@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 7	DAVID MARTIN	919-818-2248	dist7@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 8	MIKE BAKER	910-401-7624	dist8@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 9	CRAIG ARMSTRONG	910-585-1245	dist9@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 10	JOHN MARION	336-449-4967	dist10@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 11	DOLPHUS TROY	336-283-1913	dist11@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 12	BOBBI SHEETS	704-840-6733	dist12@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 13	ROBERT PATE	704-441-7089	dist13@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 14	ART GORDON	864-884-5496	dist14@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 15	WILLIAM CARTER	336-982-6233	dist15@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 16	ROBERT SUMNER	828-242-2684	dist16@vfwnc.com
DIST CDR 17	ROBERT MORROW	864-449-2548	dist17@vfwnc.com

APPOINTMENTS/COMMITTES 2022-23

ADJUTANT Pro Tempore	JENNIFER HUTT	727-688-5083	qm@vfwnc.com
TEACHER of the YEAR	JEFF FRIAR	704-953-6408	toy@vfwnc.com
BUDDY POPPY	RAGENE WARNER	402-720-4485	buddypoppy@vfwnc.com
NATIONAL HOME	ROB CAUDILL	706-831-7921	ntlhome@vfwnc.com
VOICE of DEMOCRACY	SCOTT SEDDON	757-348-1341	vod@vfwnc.com
PATRIOTS PEN	JEFF FRIAR	704-953-6408	toy@vfwnc.com
POW/MIA	MIKE BAKER	910-401-7624	dist8@vfwnc.com
SAFETY	CRAIG ARMSTRONG	910-585-1245	pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com
SGT at ARMS	BILL HERTLINE	910-575-8057	hertlinecal@atmc.net



STUDENT VETERANS	ROBY LOVETT	336-972-6953	studentvets@vfwnc.com
PUBLIC AFFAIRS	MARK LARKIN	252-503-1471	marklarkin2@yahoo.com
SPECIAL AIDE to DEPT CDR	MICHAEL VERARDO	704-280-9307	mverardo82@gmail.com
ASSISTANT ADJUTANT	KEITH RINEHART	828-508-8415	training@vfwnc.com
DEPT SERVICE OFFICER	JAY WOOD	980-866-1328	jerry.wood1@va.gov
ASSISTANT SERVICE OFFICER	TAB BROWN	252-933-2040	tab.brown318@va.gov
ASSISTANT	CINDY HATHAWAY	336-631-5457	cynthia.hathaway@va.gov
ASSISTANT	WILBUR DRYE	704-322-5010	wilbur.drye@va.gov
OFFICE FAX NUMBER		336-714-0901	
VAVS CHAIR	DAVID RABORN	336-648-7709	vavs@vfwnc.com
ASHEVILLE	JOHNNY TAYLOR	828-894-8673	surgeon@vfwnc.com
DURHAM	DAVID RABORN	336-648-7709	vms@vfwnc.com
FAYETTEVILLE	JOHN SHELANDER	910-237-0220	pastcdrshelander@vfwnc.com
SALISBURY	DAVID RABORN	336-648-7709	vavs@vfwnc.com
VETERANS & MILITARY CHAIR	ED BEARD	910-624-0431	vms@vfwnc.com
FORT BRAGG	ED BEARD	910-624-0431	vms@vfwnc.com
CAMP LEJEUNE	MARK LARKIN	252-503-1471	marklarkin2@yahoo.com
SEYMOUR JOHNSON	TAB BROWN	252-933-2040	tab.brown318@va.gov
CHERRY POINT	MIKE DURBIN	252-342-4730	jmdurbin64@gmail.com

NATIONAL GUARD LIASON LARRY COLEMAN 919-464-9698 ngcoord@vfwnc.com

MILITARY SEXUAL TRAUMA CATHIE CROITZ-HOLMAN 919-457-7665 mst@vfwnc.com

BUDGET COMMITTEE CHAIR DAVID MARTIN 919-818-2248 dist7@vfwnc.com



			1101011 001011110
VICTOR LETOURNEAUT		910-494-2243	pastcdrletourneaut@vfwnc.co
TIM WOODS		704-668-7170	cdr@vfwnc.com
JAY WOOOD		980-866-1328	jerry.wood1@va.gov
PAT THOMPKINS		704-576-4651	cos@vfwnc.com
HELEN NELSON		910-574-4681	svc@vfwnc.com
RUSSELL CHAMBERS		336-749-1671	pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com
COLOR GUARD CAPTAIN	ROSE QUASEBARTH	252-414-7665	quasebar@gmail.com
ERIC CANTU		252-522-2327	cantuveteran@yahoo.com
DERWIN ELLIS		612-802-5922	ellisdke@aol.com
BILL REINHARDT		484-682-3347	wrein939@gmail.com
GLENDALE YOUNG		910-840-9041	tgyoung1959@yahoo.com
BRANDON CARSON		984-500-8904	bcarson1223@gmail.com
BRADLEY LAUVER		717-856-3809	dist5@vfwnc.com
CONVENTION/CofA			
TIM WOODS		704-668-7170	cdr@vfwnc.com
HELEN NELSON		910-574-4681	svc@vfwnc.com
STEVE AMOS		336-462-2024	samosvfw@embarqmail.com
TRAINING CHAIR	KEITH RINEHART	828-508-8415	training@vfwnc.com
STATE LEGISLATIVE REPS	ELREE SMITH	919-772-8425	pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com
	JAY WOOD	980-866-1328	jerry.wood1@va.gov
NATIONAL LEGISLATIVE REPS	DOLPHUS TROY	336-283-1913	dist11@vfwnc.com
	CLAUDE BRIGHT	910-476-4435	brightce@gmail.com

LONG RANGE PLANNING

HELEN NELSON 910-574-4681 svc@vfwnc.com



			MOLUL CALOIMA	
DAVID WAGONEER		774-280-2622	waggs622@gmail.com	
JOHNNY TAYLOR		828-894-8673	surgeon@vfwnc.com	
RUSS CHAMBERS		336-749-1671	pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com	
ANNIE CUMMINGS		703-209-1986	jvc@vfwnc.com	
LEADER MAGAZINE EDITOR	RUSS CHAMBERS	336-749-1671	pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com	
WEBMASTER/MEDIA	KEITH RINEHART	828-508-8415	training@vfwnc.com	
ASSISTANT WEB/MEDIA	BRANDON CARSON	984-500-8904	bcarson1223@gmail.com	
ASSISTANT WEB/MEDIA	JEFF SHERMAN	914-400-5879	jws0629@gmail.com	
LEADER PUBLISHER	CLARK HUNTER	336-200-4747	leaderinfo@vfwnc.com	
FACEBOOK	RUSS CHAMBERS	336-749-1671	pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com	
	CRAIG ARMSTRONG	910-585-1245	pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com	
<u>MEMBERSHIP</u>	CRAIG ARMSTRONG	910-585-1245	pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com	
	JOSH HUNT	336-316-8396	jueyandchelle2128@gmail.com	
RELIEF COMMITTEE CHAIR	JOHNNY TAYLOR	828-894-8673	surgeon@vfwnc.com	
DEPARTMENT CDR, SR VICE, JR VICE, QM, ADJ, BUDGET CHAIR, DSO, DIST CDR SUBMITTING REQUEST				
RULES COMMITTEE	TIM WOODS	704-668-7170	cdr@vfwnc.com	
	HELEN NELSON	910-574-4681	svc@vfwnc.com	
	JOSH HOLT	443-309-7322	judge@vfwnc.com	
BY-LAWS COMMITTEE	JOSH HOLT	443-309-7322	judge@vfwnc.com	
	MICKEY BIGGS	910-536-9818	inspector@vfwnc.com	
	ANNIE CUMMINGS	703-209-1986	jvc@vfwnc.com	
RESOLUTION COMMITTEE	ELREE SMITH	919-772-8425	pastcdrsmith@vfwnc.com	
	GREG STAFFORD	252-312-9584	pastcdrstafford@vfwnc.com	
	ALLEN PAYNE	704-657-7221	pastcdrpayne@vfwnc.com	

DEPT CDR, SR VICE, JR VICE, QM, ADJ, ALL DIST CDRS

DISASTER COMMITTEE



GRAND COOTIE

HELEN NELSON

910-574-4681 svc@vfwnc.com

COOTIE CHIEF of STAFF

GRAHAM LEAVER

757-580-8261 <u>dist1@vfwnc.com</u>

Tim Woods

Commander

North Carolina Department Commander

Helen Nelson

Adjutant Pro Tempore

Keler Nelson

Dept. of North Carolina